| REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (Please Type) | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|-----------------------|----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Date: | 6/9/2005 | | Docket No.: | 050399-TI | | | | |
| 1. Divisio | on Name/Staff Nam | e: Division Of Competit | tive Markets & Enforc | cement/Isler | | | | |
| 2. OPR: | Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement | | | | | | | |
| 3. OCR: Office Of The General Counsel | | | | | | | | |
| 4. Suggested Docket Title: | | Acknowledgment of cancellation of IXC Registration No. TJ572 by Toledo Area Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a Buckeye TeleSystem, effective December 31, 2004. | | | | | | |
| A. B. | Provide NAMES OF | ing List (attach separate R ACRONYMS ONLY if a E NAME AND ADDRESS Ir representatives (if any | a regulated compan | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 2. | . Interested perso | ons and their representa | atives (if any): | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 6. Check | one: | | | | | | | |
| | ⊠ Document | tation is attached. | | | | | | |
| | Document | tation will be provided v | with recommendation | on. | | | | |
| | | | | DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE | | | | |

05562 JUN-98

* 34 - 14 -

Paula Isler

From: Rick Moses

Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2005 3:37 PM

To: Paula Isler Cc: Ray Kennedy

Subject: FW: New filing in undocketed matter

----Original Message-----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2005 2:36 PM

To: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; Lisa Harvey; Rick Moses; Beth Salak; Sally Simmons

Subject: New filing in undocketed matter

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION = Toledo Area Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a Buckeye TeleSystem (Dawson)

- (TJ572) MCD update form with note added indicating "no longer in business." [CCA note: Advice requested from CMP/Isler on handling.]

DOCUMENT PATH =

file://L:\PSC\LIBRARY\FILINGS\05\02811-05

Document ID = 02811-05 Document Filed 03/22/05

The filing described above is now available in PDF format, and may also be available in WordPerfect or other formats.

To access it, click on the DOCUMENT PATH link. This will pop up a Windows Explorer window. You will see the PDF (Adobe Acrobat) version; you will also see other versions if they exist. Double-click on the preferred version and the document will open.

If you need to cut/paste/search in the document and find you can't, try later when the reformatted version is available. (For more information, see PDF Tips on the How To menu.)

You can also go to the docket in CMS by triple-clicking on the DOCKET NUMBER, typing ctrl-C to copy, and using the paste icon to paste the docket number into the query line in CMS.

This is an automatically generated e-mail; no response/reply is necessary.

no Reg to Cancel recustration 3-22-05 ORIGINAL



Toledo Area Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a Buckeye TeleSystem, MAR 22 AM 11: 22

| | Certificate No(s): 7952 |
|--|--|
| | CLERI |
| Physical Location: 5566 Southwyck Blvd., Toledo, OH 43614-1536 | ENTER CORRECTIONS BELOW: |
| Mailing Address: 5566 Southwyck Blvd., Toledo, OH 43614-1536 | |
| Liaison Officer(s): 1. Thomas K. Dawson, Director of Regulatory Affairs, (4 724-9802 2. Name, Title, Phone number Fax No(s): (419) 724-7074, Fax 2 E-mail address: askus@buckeye-telesystem.com Web address: http://www.buckeye-telesystem.com Federal Employee ID No.: 34-1782825 | 419) |
| IMPORTAN | T NOTICE |
| The following section is applicable ONLY to concompany name. | panies with d/b/a as part of their official |
| All official correspondence is addressed to the "Mailing Name" is the last d/b/a of the company name shown below for your company. If you another mailing name, please make the change longer than 58 characters (including spaces) and I | "Mailing Name" of regulated companies. The sofficial name. Our records reflect the mailing a prefer to receive official correspondence in in the space provided. The name can be no |
| All official correspondence is addressed to the "Mailing Name" is the last d/b/a of the company" name shown below for your company. If you another mailing name, please make the change longer than 58 characters (including spaces) and Mailing name: | "Mailing Name" of regulated companies. The sofficial name. Our records reflect the mailing a prefer to receive official correspondence in in the space provided. The name can be no MUST be part of the official company name. |
| All official correspondence is addressed to the "Mailing Name" is the last d/b/a of the company name shown below for your company. If you another mailing name, please make the change longer than 58 characters (including spaces) and I Mailing name: Buckeye TeleSystem | "Mailing Name" of regulated companies. The sofficial name. Our records reflect the mailing a prefer to receive official correspondence in in the space provided. The name can be no MUST be part of the official company name. |

to avoid penalty and intrest charges, the regulatory assessment fee return must be filed on or before 1/30/2005 $Interexchange\ Company\ Regulatory\ Assessment\ Fee\ Return$

| x | S: | riorida Pul | blic Service Commission | FOR PSC USE ONLY |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| ^ | Actual Return | (See F | Check # 36758 | |
| | Estimated Return Amended Return | TJ572 -03-0-R Toledo Area Telecommunicat Telesystem | 572-04-0-R tions Services, Inc. d/b/a Buckeye | \$ 50.00 0603001 |
| PERIOR | COVERED: | 5566 Southwyck Blyd | | \$. P 0603001 |
| 01/01/04 TO 6/30/2004 * Final report | | Toledo, OH 43614 5 3 0 FEB = 2 2003 | | |
| | | Please Complete Below I | If Official Mailing Address Has Chang | 1331 60 |
| | (Name of Company) | | (Address) | (City/State) (Zip) |
| LINE NO. | ACCOUNT | CLASSIFICATION | FLORIE GROSS OPERATIN | |
| 1. 2. | Long Distance Services Access Services | | | 1.00 \$ 659.00 |
| 3. 4. 5. | Private Line Services Leased Facilities & Cir Miscellaneous Services | | | 0.00 0.00 0.00 |
| 6. 7. | TOTAL Telephone Se LESS: Amounts Paid to (see "2. Fees" on back) | Other Telecommunications Comp | | 1.00 \$ 659.00 |
| 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. These amo | Regulatory Assessment Penalty for Late Payme Interest for Late Payme TOTAL AMOUNT Dounts must be intrastate on | ly and must be verifiable. | el5) nte" on back) | \$ 659.00 \$ 0.99 \$ 50.00 |
| | | | RENT COMPANY STATUS | |
| () P = 104 | in Development | | | |
| | ies-Based Carrier nate-Operator Service | CURF () Reseller () Robiller | () Call Aggregator () Other: | |
| () Altern | | () Reseller () Rebiller BI | () Call Aggregator | |
| () Altern | below if billing agent if of (Name) ne total amount of custome | () Reseiler () Rebiller BI | () Call Aggregator () Other: LLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip) | (Telephone) What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? Amount: \$ Expires: |
| Complete What is th Amount | below if billing agent if of (Name) ne total amount of custome : \$ for ase telecommunications' fi | () Reseller () Rebiller BI ther than yourself. r deposits collected? 2004 COllactilities? (X) YES () NO rom: Name: WorldCon | () Call Aggregator () Other: (LLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip) MPANY INFORMATION O m, Inc. | What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? |
| Complete What is th Amount Do you lead of the servand of the ser | below if billing agent if of (Name) ne total amount of custome is for ase telecommunications' find do you lease facilities for ersigned owner/officer of the rect statement. I am awarmt in the performance of him. | () Reseller () Rebiller BI ther than yourself. collactilities? (X) YES () No rom: Name: WorldContact the above-named company, have ree that pursuant to Section 837.06, s/hcz duty shall be guilty of a misd | () Call Aggregator () Other: LLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip) MPANY INFORMATION om, Inc. ead the foregoing and declare that to the Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly m | What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? Amount: \$Expires: |
| Complete What is th Amount Do you lea If YES, w Addres | below if billing agent if of (Name) ne total amount of custome is 5 for ase telecommunications' find o you lease facilities for second owner/officer of the forcet statement. I am awar | () Reseller () Rebiller BI ther than yourself. collactilities? (X) YES () No rom: Name: WorldContact the above-named company, have ree that pursuant to Section 837.06, s/hcz duty shall be guilty of a misd | () Call Aggregator () Other: LLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip) MPANY INFORMATION m, Inc. ead the foregoing and declare that to the Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly m lemeanor of the second degree. | What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? Amount: \$ Expires: best of my knowledge and belief, the above informatiakes a false statement in writing with the intent to miss |
| Complete What is th Amount Do you lea If YES, w Addres | below if billing agent if of (Name) ne total amount of custome set to be to b | () Reseller () Rebiller BI ther than yourself. r deposits collected? 2004 COllection: Name: WorldCon the above-named company, have re that pursuant to Section 837.06, s/hcz duty shall be guilty of a misd upany Official) | () Call Aggregator () Other: LLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip) MPANY INFORMATION om, Inc. ead the foregoing and declare that to the Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly m lemeanor of the second degree. Vice President (Title | What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? Amount: \$ Expires: best of my knowledge and belief, the above informatiakes a false statement in writing with the intent to miss |

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 06/09/2005 at 11:21:42 by PJI

Complete Name: Toledo Area Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a Buckeye TeleSystem

Mailing Name:

Buckeye TeleSystem

Company Code:

TJ572

FEID Number:

34-1782825

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2004 THROUGH 12/31/2004

Reg. Date:

11/14/2001

Inactive Date:

Service:

IXC - Interexchange Telephone

Received:

Actual RAF Form

Status:

Satisfied

Amended:

No

Extension:

No

Comments:

No

Frozen:

No

Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date \$2,161.00

\$659.00

RAF Rate:

Operating Rev:

0.0015

Net RAF Due:

Interstate Rev:

\$50.00

| Assessment | Due | Paid | Owe |
|---------------|---------|---------|--------|
| RAF | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$0.00 |
| Penalty | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Interest | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Extension Fee | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Total | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$0.00 |

Last modification was made on Wednesday, February 2, 2005 at 3:30 PM by Valorie Moore

Period covered: 01/01/2004 through 12/31/2004

Operating rev:

\$2,161.00 Interstate rev:

RAF rate: 0.0015 \$659.00

Documents: Actual RAF form received on 01/28/2005

RAF form mailed on 12/01/2004

Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # 01/28/2005 02/01/2005 02/02/2005-VPM KH530 36758

Check Amount \$50.00

RAF paid

KH530

\$50.00

MCD Company Information for TJ572

Printed on 06/09/2005 at 11:50:21 by PJI

Company Code: Complete Name:

Toledo Area Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a Buckeye

TeleSystem

Buckeye TeleSystem 7952 Mailing Name:

Certificate No(s): Status: Active Regulation Date: 11/14/2001

No Thomas K. Dawson Director of Regulatory Affairs 5566 Southwyck Blvd., Bankruptcy: Company Liaison #1: Title:

Mailing Address:

Toledo, OH 43614-1536 5566 Southwyck Blvd.,

Toledo, OH 43614-1536 (419) 724-9802 (419) 724-7074 Phone: Fax:

Related Dockets:

Physical Location:

011080-TI

Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by Toledo Area Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a Buckeye TeleSystem.